PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PLEASE CORRECT ASSIGNEE TO: MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC previously recorded on Reel 034693 Frame 0187. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE, MICROSOFT CORPORATION SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT RECTOR	01/07/2015
LAWRENCE WILLIAM OSTERMAN	01/11/2015
TASSADUQ BASU	01/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14515516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: COLLINS & COLLINS INTELLECTUAL, LLC

Address Line 1: 2690 NORTH 1600 EAST

Address Line 4: NORTH LOGAN, UTAH 84341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355626.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/NOEMI TOVAR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page1.tif source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page2.tif

PATENT 503501944 REEL: 036718 FRAME: 0669

source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page3.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page4.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page5.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page6.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page7.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page8.tif	
source=355626-01-Request-for-Corrective-Assignment-as-filed-9-30-15#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036718 FRAME: 0670



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT RECTOR	01/07/2015
LAWRENCE WILLIAM OSTERMAN	01/11/2015
TASSADUQ BASU	01/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14515516	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: assalm@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355626.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
Signature:	/Noemi Tovar/
Date:	01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page1.tif source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page2.tif source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page3.tif source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page4.tif source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page5.tif source=355626-01-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-01-13-15#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3179823 **Receipt Date:** 01/13/2015

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355626.01

1 <u>8re</u>	<u>ent Rector</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled " <u>API V</u>	<u>'ERSIONING INDEPENDEN</u>	T OF PRODUCT RELEASES'
("APPLICATIO	DN"), which:		
,,,,,,,,,			
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auti	norizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsof	t Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Mid	crosoft Way, Redmond	, Washington 98052
		GAL REPRESENTATIVES),	
		d on	and given Application
			the following
		Y(1) (
	Application No., 1	iling date, and Office, whe	en known;
	one filad an Anta	Ennis Dois and	
KS	was filed on October 16, 2014 and was given Application No		
		ne following Office <u>"United</u> ".	d States Patent and
	Trademark Office	L. f	
Micro	soft Technoloov Li	rensing IIC a Washingto	on limited liability company, on
			GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
			itle and interest, including the
			(and all other applications and
			ons, in whole or in part, in and
			ign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES)"));		
			uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
			ig date, and Office into the
		NTION DERIVATIVES after t	
Application I	No.	Filing Date	Office
·····	***************************************		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Bus 2/200	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Brent Rector	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355626.01

I <u>Lawrence William Osterman</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or a original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
patent application entitled "API VERSIONING INDEPENDENT OF PRODUCT RELEASES ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office by this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on October 16, 2014 and was given Application No 14/515,516 by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, or behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

*	2 6 3 5 5 7 8 9 8	* **************	mu booke no.	~~~~~~~~~ <u>~~~</u>

		}	\$	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Lawrence William Osterman

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 355626.01

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 355626.01

	subject matter entitled " <u>API V</u>	("INVENTION") disclosed	l inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>NT OF PRODUCT RELEASES</u> "	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (file No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby aut representative, Microsol crosoft Way, Redmond GAL REPRESENTATIVES), donby	t Technology Licensing, I, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following	
		ber 16, 2014 and was giv ie following Office <u>"Unite</u> _";		
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;				
Application N		Filing Date	}	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>355626.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Tassaduq Basu Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)